
2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 3 GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 San Luis Obispo 00:20:09 35

2 Central East 00:20:40 76

3 Nipomo 00:21:23 122

4 Atascadero 00:21:19 128

5 Reedley 00:21:45 151

6 Tulare Union 00:22:03 176

7 Tehachapi 00:22:11 184

8 Robert F Kennedy 00:22:11 191

9 Wasco 00:22:19 199

10 Kerman 00:22:54 248

11 Lindsay 00:23:49 327

12 Coalinga 00:23:54 327

13 Del Oro 00:24:54 392

14 Washington Union 00:24:53 395

15 Mt. Whitney 00:25:14 410

16 Shafter 00:24:56 411

17 Hanford West 00:25:42 430

18 Mission Oak 00:26:43 504

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Lompoc 00:23:22 4

Sanger West 00:24:45 2

Delano 00:26:43 2

Cesar Chavez 00:20:22 1

Kingsburg 00:22:27 1

HANFORD 00:26:45 1
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 San Luis Obispo 00:20:09 7 35

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 255 Molly Berkeland 00:19:46.31 3

2 5 253 Kasey Abercromby 00:19:58.54 5

3 7 261 Charlotte Petit 00:20:10.85 7

4 8 258 Claire Folden 00:20:16.37 8

5 13 256 Tessa Berkeland 00:20:35.80 12

6 26 254 Eloise Barnickel 00:21:29.17 (24)

7 30 262 Emiri Sarabia 00:21:38.76 (28)

2 Central East 00:20:40 5 76

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 180 Esmeralda Lopez 00:19:12.85 1

2 10 181 Olivia Perez 00:20:23.44 9

3 18 178 Jasmine Foster 00:20:57.71 17

4 20 177 Diana Felix 00:21:05.94 19

5 33 182 Natalie Vasquez 00:21:43.50 30

3 Nipomo 00:21:23 7 122

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 239 Zoe Watkins 00:20:28.44 10

2 14 238 Amy Rocha 00:20:42.04 13

3 17 235 Hannah Kephart 00:20:50.11 16

4 37 234 Elizabeth Hernandez 00:22:09.91 34

5 53 236 Yareli Linares 00:22:47.07 49

6 54 233 Paola Diaz 00:22:47.28 (50)

7 85 237 Maddolyn Navarrette 00:24:49.05 (79)

4 Atascadero 00:21:19 7 128

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 174 Bella Tomasini 00:19:50.97 4

2 6 172 Matilda Ralston 00:20:05.40 6

3 22 173 Gabi Ramsey 00:21:12.09 21

4 48 170 Scarlette Fonseca 00:22:32.52 44

5 57 175 Katelyn Zolezzi 00:22:57.88 53

6 63 168 Lillian Archer 00:23:41.07 (59)

7 69 169 Pearl Baker-Ballantyne 00:23:58.16 (65)

5 Reedley 00:21:45 7 151

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 245 Chelsea Martinez 00:20:31.10 11

2 29 242 Fallon Gutierrez-Friend 00:21:37.77 27

3 34 243 Emma Hall 00:21:47.83 31

4 42 241 Michelle Garcia Calvillo 00:22:20.87 39

5 47 244 Evie Haver 00:22:29.85 43

6 50 246 Savannah Torres 00:22:33.70 (46)

7 73 240 Xitlali Cortez 00:24:01.70 (69)

6 Tulare Union 00:22:03 7 176

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 281 Klarissa Dominguez 00:20:48.09 15

2 25 285 Ava Saenz 00:21:24.88 23

3 27 282 Yocelyn Espinoza 00:21:31.44 25

4 56 280 Keren Cervantes 00:22:49.55 52
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5 65 283 Dariana Felix 00:23:45.94 61

6 78 286 Fatima Sanchez 00:24:12.15 (72)

7 101 287 Jennifer Valles 00:25:33.37 (93)

7 Tehachapi 00:22:11 7 184

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 274 Jessica Cookson 00:21:00.61 18

2 28 279 Madison White 00:21:33.00 26

3 38 276 Lilly Larsen 00:22:14.09 35

4 52 273 Valeria Casas 00:22:36.76 48

5 61 277 Summer Rohm 00:23:35.26 57

6 66 275 Kathryn Crookston 00:23:48.86 (62)

7 82 278 Drew Sherman 00:24:22.98 (76)

8 Robert F Kennedy 00:22:11 6 191

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 249 Yazmin Ayala 00:19:45.76 2

2 32 248 Sandra Ayala 00:21:41.77 29

3 43 247 Gabby Alonso Mendez 00:22:22.19 40

4 46 250 Mariah Hernandez 00:22:28.34 42

5 84 252 Marely Lopez 00:24:40.54 78

6 90 251 Adriana Lemus 00:24:57.55 (83)

9 Wasco 00:22:19 7 199

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 289 Maria Ballesteros 00:20:45.57 14

2 36 293 Yelina Garcia 00:21:55.95 33

3 44 292 Bryanna Figueroa 00:22:23.19 41

4 55 295 Nataly Paz 00:22:48.60 51

5 64 290 Chelsey Becerra 00:23:42.22 60

6 67 296 Liliana Sanchez 00:23:56.70 (63)

7 76 288 Leila Alvarez 00:24:10.55 (71)

10 Kerman 00:22:54 7 248

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 35 209 Nevaeh Nord 00:21:50.98 32

2 40 206 Estefani Gutierrez 00:22:17.07 37

3 58 207 Emma Jordan 00:23:02.68 54

4 59 205 Chloe Alvarez 00:23:09.28 55

5 75 210 Ginnete Resendiz 00:24:10.06 70

6 88 208 Valerie Mejia 00:24:52.64 (81)

7 89 211 Ava Youngberg 00:24:54.00 (82)

11 Lindsay 00:23:49 7 327

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 218 Samantha Herrera 00:22:16.12 36

2 51 216 Jimena Cisneros 00:22:34.69 47

3 79 219 Audriana Macias 00:24:13.16 73

4 92 220 Sophia Navarro 00:25:01.99 85

5 93 222 Priseis Sanchez 00:25:03.94 86

6 99 221 Keili Perezchica 00:25:20.96 (91)

7 106 215 Jeniffer Allende 00:25:56.64 (98)

12 Coalinga 00:23:54 7 327

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 49 188 Sophia Cruz PÃ©rez 00:22:32.57 45

2 68 186 Mia Corona 00:23:57.25 64

3 70 190 Halena Dickens 00:23:59.51 66
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4 72 193 Analia Meza 00:24:01.23 68

5 91 187 Rosa Cruz PÃ©rez 00:25:01.35 84

6 120 189 Samantha Cuevas 00:28:16.06 (110)

7 125 195 Sandra You 00:32:15.02 (114)

13 Del Oro 00:24:54 6 392

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 1140 Sonia Alba 00:21:21.72 22

2 87 1146 Valerie Vargas 00:24:52.54 80

3 96 1145 Kimberly Sanchez 00:25:14.01 89

4 102 1147 Ashley Zavala 00:25:34.88 94

5 117 1141 Camila Alvarez 00:27:31.68 107

6 124 1144 BellaMaria Perez 00:29:33.33 (113)

14 Washington Union 00:24:53 5 395

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 60 301 Iris Ramirez 00:23:22.76 56

2 71 298 Ruby Jimenez 00:24:00.51 67

3 80 297 Jasmine Gallardo 00:24:15.60 74

4 103 299 Brianna Mondragon 00:25:43.00 95

5 113 300 Makenzie Montes 00:27:05.56 103

15 Mt. Whitney 00:25:14 5 410

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 41 1173 Joslany Magana 00:22:17.66 38

2 83 1176 Yalien Zaragoza 00:24:38.29 77

3 94 1169 Mia Bravo 00:25:05.31 87

4 112 1171 Isabella Gaeta 00:26:50.24 102

5 116 1174 Emily Moreno 00:27:21.95 106

16 Shafter 00:24:56 6 411

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 62 270 Helen Perez 00:23:38.60 58

2 81 268 Xian Lopez 00:24:20.50 75

3 97 266 Jade Dimas 00:25:18.00 90

4 100 267 Emily Lopez 00:25:28.78 92

5 104 271 Vanessa Perez 00:25:54.25 96

6 118 269 Brandy Ortega 00:27:49.61 (108)

17 Hanford West 00:25:42 6 430

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 203 Peyton Wilson 00:21:10.36 20

2 105 199 Hilaire Hernandez 00:25:56.43 97

3 109 198 Citlali Gomez 00:26:28.22 100

4 114 202 Empress Punzan 00:27:09.16 104

5 119 204 Riley Ziegler 00:27:49.99 109

6 123 200 Sophia Meza 00:28:45.89 (112)

18 Mission Oak 00:26:43 5 504

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 95 231 Alliyah Renteria 00:25:06.02 88

2 107 232 Trinity Williams 00:26:05.51 99

3 110 228 Marisa Gonzalez 00:26:39.65 101

4 115 230 Yaretzi Ramirez Palomera 00:27:13.50 105

5 121 229 Naoemi Puentes 00:28:32.29 111
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 180 Esmeralda Lopez SO 00:19:12.85 Central East

2 2 249 Yazmin Ayala SR 00:19:45.76 Robert F Kennedy

3 3 255 Molly Berkeland SR 00:19:46.31 San Luis Obispo

4 4 174 Bella Tomasini JR 00:19:50.97 Atascadero

5 5 253 Kasey Abercromby JR 00:19:58.54 San Luis Obispo

6 6 172 Matilda Ralston SR 00:20:05.40 Atascadero

7 7 261 Charlotte Petit JR 00:20:10.85 San Luis Obispo

8 8 258 Claire Folden JR 00:20:16.37 San Luis Obispo

9 0 183 Sarah Diaz SO 00:20:22.77 Cesar Chavez

10 9 181 Olivia Perez JR 00:20:23.44 Central East

11 10 239 Zoe Watkins FR 00:20:28.44 Nipomo

12 11 245 Chelsea Martinez FR 00:20:31.10 Reedley

13 12 256 Tessa Berkeland SO 00:20:35.80 San Luis Obispo

14 13 238 Amy Rocha SR 00:20:42.04 Nipomo

15 14 289 Maria Ballesteros FR 00:20:45.57 Wasco

16 15 281 Klarissa Dominguez SR 00:20:48.09 Tulare Union

17 16 235 Hannah Kephart FR 00:20:50.11 Nipomo

18 17 178 Jasmine Foster JR 00:20:57.71 Central East

19 18 274 Jessica Cookson FR 00:21:00.61 Tehachapi

20 19 177 Diana Felix FR 00:21:05.94 Central East

21 20 203 Peyton Wilson JR 00:21:10.36 Hanford West

22 21 173 Gabi Ramsey SR 00:21:12.09 Atascadero

23 0 224 Eriana Carbajal SR 00:21:15.34 Lompoc

24 22 1140 Sonia Alba SR 00:21:21.72 Del Oro

25 23 285 Ava Saenz SR 00:21:24.88 Tulare Union

26 (24) 254 Eloise Barnickel JR 00:21:29.17 San Luis Obispo

27 25 282 Yocelyn Espinoza FR 00:21:31.44 Tulare Union

28 26 279 Madison White SO 00:21:33.00 Tehachapi

29 27 242 Fallon Gutierrez-Friend FR 00:21:37.77 Reedley

30 (28) 262 Emiri Sarabia FR 00:21:38.76 San Luis Obispo

31 0 225 Vanessa Cervantes GÃ³mez FR 00:21:40.95 Lompoc

32 29 248 Sandra Ayala SO 00:21:41.77 Robert F Kennedy

33 30 182 Natalie Vasquez SO 00:21:43.50 Central East

34 31 243 Emma Hall SO 00:21:47.83 Reedley

35 32 209 Nevaeh Nord JR 00:21:50.98 Kerman

36 33 293 Yelina Garcia SO 00:21:55.95 Wasco

37 34 234 Elizabeth Hernandez SR 00:22:09.91 Nipomo

38 35 276 Lilly Larsen SO 00:22:14.09 Tehachapi

39 36 218 Samantha Herrera SO 00:22:16.12 Lindsay

40 37 206 Estefani Gutierrez JR 00:22:17.07 Kerman

41 38 1173 Joslany Magana JR 00:22:17.66 Mt. Whitney

42 39 241 Michelle Garcia Calvillo SO 00:22:20.87 Reedley

43 40 247 Gabby Alonso Mendez SR 00:22:22.19 Robert F Kennedy

44 41 292 Bryanna Figueroa JR 00:22:23.19 Wasco

45 0 213 Carmen Caballero SO 00:22:27.35 Kingsburg

46 42 250 Mariah Hernandez SO 00:22:28.34 Robert F Kennedy

47 43 244 Evie Haver FR 00:22:29.85 Reedley

48 44 170 Scarlette Fonseca SR 00:22:32.52 Atascadero

49 45 188 Sophia Cruz PÃ©rez JR 00:22:32.57 Coalinga

50 (46) 246 Savannah Torres SO 00:22:33.70 Reedley

51 47 216 Jimena Cisneros SR 00:22:34.69 Lindsay
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52 48 273 Valeria Casas FR 00:22:36.76 Tehachapi

53 49 236 Yareli Linares SR 00:22:47.07 Nipomo

54 (50) 233 Paola Diaz SR 00:22:47.28 Nipomo

55 51 295 Nataly Paz SO 00:22:48.60 Wasco

56 52 280 Keren Cervantes JR 00:22:49.55 Tulare Union

57 53 175 Katelyn Zolezzi FR 00:22:57.88 Atascadero

58 54 207 Emma Jordan SR 00:23:02.68 Kerman

59 55 205 Chloe Alvarez SO 00:23:09.28 Kerman

60 56 301 Iris Ramirez SR 00:23:22.76 Washington Union

61 57 277 Summer Rohm FR 00:23:35.26 Tehachapi

62 58 270 Helen Perez SR 00:23:38.60 Shafter

63 (59) 168 Lillian Archer SR 00:23:41.07 Atascadero

64 60 290 Chelsey Becerra FR 00:23:42.22 Wasco

65 61 283 Dariana Felix FR 00:23:45.94 Tulare Union

66 (62) 275 Kathryn Crookston JR 00:23:48.86 Tehachapi

67 (63) 296 Liliana Sanchez SO 00:23:56.70 Wasco

68 64 186 Mia Corona JR 00:23:57.25 Coalinga

69 (65) 169 Pearl Baker-Ballantyne FR 00:23:58.16 Atascadero

70 66 190 Halena Dickens SR 00:23:59.51 Coalinga

71 67 298 Ruby Jimenez JR 00:24:00.51 Washington Union

72 68 193 Analia Meza SO 00:24:01.23 Coalinga

73 (69) 240 Xitlali Cortez JR 00:24:01.70 Reedley

74 0 226 Paloma Gomez Gabriel FR 00:24:07.34 Lompoc

75 70 210 Ginnete Resendiz SO 00:24:10.06 Kerman

76 (71) 288 Leila Alvarez FR 00:24:10.55 Wasco

77 0 264 Itzel Garcia JR 00:24:11.16 Sanger West

78 (72) 286 Fatima Sanchez SO 00:24:12.15 Tulare Union

79 73 219 Audriana Macias FR 00:24:13.16 Lindsay

80 74 297 Jasmine Gallardo SR 00:24:15.60 Washington Union

81 75 268 Xian Lopez JR 00:24:20.50 Shafter

82 (76) 278 Drew Sherman SR 00:24:22.98 Tehachapi

83 77 1176 Yalien Zaragoza SO 00:24:38.29 Mt. Whitney

84 78 252 Marely Lopez FR 00:24:40.54 Robert F Kennedy

85 (79) 237 Maddolyn Navarrette SR 00:24:49.05 Nipomo

86 0 196 Daniella Gomez FR 00:24:51.95 Delano

87 80 1146 Valerie Vargas JR 00:24:52.54 Del Oro

88 (81) 208 Valerie Mejia SO 00:24:52.64 Kerman

89 (82) 211 Ava Youngberg SO 00:24:54.00 Kerman

90 (83) 251 Adriana Lemus SO 00:24:57.55 Robert F Kennedy

91 84 187 Rosa Cruz PÃ©rez FR 00:25:01.35 Coalinga

92 85 220 Sophia Navarro SO 00:25:01.99 Lindsay

93 86 222 Priseis Sanchez JR 00:25:03.94 Lindsay

94 87 1169 Mia Bravo JR 00:25:05.31 Mt. Whitney

95 88 231 Alliyah Renteria SO 00:25:06.02 Mission Oak

96 89 1145 Kimberly Sanchez SO 00:25:14.01 Del Oro

97 90 266 Jade Dimas SO 00:25:18.00 Shafter

98 0 265 Teagan Stephens FR 00:25:20.04 Sanger West

99 (91) 221 Keili Perezchica SR 00:25:20.96 Lindsay

100 92 267 Emily Lopez FR 00:25:28.78 Shafter

101 (93) 287 Jennifer Valles JR 00:25:33.37 Tulare Union

102 94 1147 Ashley Zavala FR 00:25:34.88 Del Oro

103 95 299 Brianna Mondragon SO 00:25:43.00 Washington Union

104 96 271 Vanessa Perez SR 00:25:54.25 Shafter

105 97 199 Hilaire Hernandez JR 00:25:56.43 Hanford West
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106 (98) 215 Jeniffer Allende 00:25:56.64 Lindsay

107 99 232 Trinity Williams SO 00:26:05.51 Mission Oak

108 0 223 Amelia Anguiano SR 00:26:28.18 Lompoc

109 100 198 Citlali Gomez FR 00:26:28.22 Hanford West

110 101 228 Marisa Gonzalez JR 00:26:39.65 Mission Oak

111 0 1185 Lexi Black JR 00:26:45.75 HANFORD

112 102 1171 Isabella Gaeta SO 00:26:50.24 Mt. Whitney

113 103 300 Makenzie Montes JR 00:27:05.56 Washington Union

114 104 202 Empress Punzan FR 00:27:09.16 Hanford West

115 105 230 Yaretzi Ramirez Palomera SO 00:27:13.50 Mission Oak

116 106 1174 Emily Moreno SO 00:27:21.95 Mt. Whitney

117 107 1141 Camila Alvarez FR 00:27:31.68 Del Oro

118 (108) 269 Brandy Ortega SR 00:27:49.61 Shafter

119 109 204 Riley Ziegler SO 00:27:49.99 Hanford West

120 (110) 189 Samantha Cuevas SO 00:28:16.06 Coalinga

121 111 229 Naoemi Puentes JR 00:28:32.29 Mission Oak

122 0 197 Yesenia Zeferino SO 00:28:34.68 Delano

123 (112) 200 Sophia Meza FR 00:28:45.89 Hanford West

124 (113) 1144 BellaMaria Perez SR 00:29:33.33 Del Oro

125 (114) 195 Sandra You FR 00:32:15.02 Coalinga
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